SB0480/673923/1

BY: Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 480

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Zucker" and substitute "Zucker, and Kagan".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 19, after "(2)" insert "(I)"; and in line 20, strike "(I)" and substitute "1.".

On page 2, in lines 1, 2, 3, 5, 6, and 7, strike "(II)", "(III)", "(IV)", "(V)", "(VI)", and "(VII)", respectively, and substitute "2.", "3.", "4.", "5.", "6.", and "7.", respectively; and after line 7, insert:

"(II) "ELECTION OFFICIAL" INCLUDES:

1. AN INDIVIDUAL WHO TAKES THE OATH PRESCRIBED IN ARTICLE I, § 9 OF THE MARYLAND CONSTITUTION TO ASSIST IN ADMINISTERING AN ELECTION; AND

2. A PAGE AS DEFINED IN § 10-401 OF THIS ARTICLE.".